

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.14164 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	05.06.2025	<p><u>MRK, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri P. Venkata Sai Rajesh, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri T. Balaji, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.5 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>During the course of hearing, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 4 brought to the notice of this Court that the prohibitory orders dated 29.05.2025 issued by the 4th respondent against the petitioner-Establishment was withdrawn <i>vide</i> proceedings No.AP/DO/VJA/RECY/1771615/ REVOCATION ORDER/Z-IX/2025 dated 02.06.2025 issued by the 4th respondent. To</p>	

		<p>substantiate the same, learned Standing Counsel produced the said proceedings dated 02.06.2025 before this Court which are made a part of the record.</p> <p>Post the matter after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MRK, J</u></p> <p>KAS</p>	
--	--	--	--