

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.14164 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	31.03.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents raised preliminary objection with regard to maintainability of the Writ Petition.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that without issuing any notice initially, the Area Enforcement Officer conducted inspection and submitted report.</p> <p>This is disputed by the learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Accordingly, learned counsel for the respondents shall place relevant material before this Court to show that despite service of notices to the petitioner as they defaulted in payment of dues, the Area Enforcement Officer conducted inspection and submitted report.</p> <p>To produce the same, post on 07.04.2026 in Daily List-I.</p> <p>It is made clear that if the respondents are able to satisfy the Court that before conducting Inspection</p>	

by the Area Enforcement Officer, notices are served to the petitioner, this Writ Petition will be dismissed with exemplary costs for wasting the time of this Court.

DEV, J

TM

