

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.14164 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.04.2026	<p><u>DEV,J</u></p> <p>In compliance of the order, dated 31.03.2026, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents has placed written documents to prove that notices are issued to the petitioner before passing the impugned order.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to get instructions from his client.</p> <p>Post on 21.04.2026 'for orders'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ DEV, J</p> <p>TM</p>	

--	--	--	--